
THE WYKEHAM COLLEGIATE 
TERM CALENDAR 2026 

 

Please note that while every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of these dates, 
changes do occur from time to time. 

 
TERM 1       Monday 12 January – Friday 27 March (11 weeks) 
Monday 12 January Staff Return 
Tuesday 13 January Boarders Return 
Wednesday 14 January Day Girls return. Start of lessons 
Half-Term Thursday 19 February to Tuesday 24 February (lessons resume on Tuesday) 
Saturday School Dates 17 January & 28 February 
Public Holiday 21 March (Human Rights Day) – No school 

 
TERM 2 Monday 20 April - Friday 26 June (10 weeks) 
Monday 20 April Staff & Boarders return  
Tuesday 21 April Day Girls return. Start of lessons 
Half-Term Thursday 21 May to Tuesday 26 May (lessons resume on Tuesday) 
Saturday School Dates 25 April & 30 May (Reunion Day) 
Public Holiday 27 April (Freedom Day) – School working day until 12:00 

01 May (Worker’s Day) – School working day, Market Day until 13:00 
16 June (Youth Day) – No school 
 
 TERM 3 Monday 20 July – Wednesday 23 September (9.5 weeks) 

Monday 20 July Staff & Boarders return 
Tuesday 21 July Day Girls return. Start of lessons. 
Half-Term Thursday 20 August to Tuesday 25 August (lessons resume on Tuesday) 
Saturday School Dates 25 July & 29 August 

 Public Holiday 09 August (Women’s Day)  
10 August – Women’s Day observed - No school 

 
TERM 4 Tuesday 6 October – Friday 27 November (8 weeks) 
Tuesday 6 October Boarders return 
Wednesday 7 October Staff & Day Girls return. Start of lessons 
Half-Term  Thursday 29 October to Tuesday 3 November (lessons resume on Tuesday) 
Saturday School Dates 10 October, 7 November, 21 November (Staff) 
Friday 27 November: Final day for Junior & Senior Schools, Senior School Prize-Giving (Grades 8 - 11) 

 


